those obtainable in transactions with unrelated parties.

Value of Transactions

Balance Outstanding

As At

YTD

1Q2010

RM ‘000

YTD

1Q2009

RM ‘000

31.03.10

RM ‘000

31.03.09

RM ‘000

Operations and Maintenance fees payable to

LMTSB

6,818

5,535

10,098

8,572

Management fees receivable from LMTSB.

150

150

100

100

Marine services revenue receivable from

LMTSB.

1,501

1,365

976

910

Office facilities fees receivable from PKS, a

company wholly owned by HRH.

41

41

-

-

INTEGRAX BERHAD
Company No:  49317-W

13

A11

COMPARATIVE FIGURES

The following comparative figures have been reclassified as a consequence of RRSB being a 70.31% owned

subsidiary via the Company‟s investment in INDX,  and the adoption of Amendments to FRS 117, Leases :-

 As previously

stated

31.03.2009

RM ’000

Reclassification

RM ’000

As

restated

31.03.2009

RM ’000

Consolidated Statement of Comprehensive

Income :-

Revenue 19,901 1,365 21,266

Cost of sales (5,535) (1,197) (6,732)

Depreciation  (1,361)  (47)  (1,408)

Administrative expenses (700) 45 (655)

Interest income 846 2 848

Tax expenses (2,694) (5) (2,699)

Profit from discontinued operation 163 (163) -

Consolidated Statement of Financial Position :-

Property, plant and equipment 339,550 17,416 356,966

Prepaid lease payments 17,416 (17,416) -

Trade and other receivables 22,575 1,087 23,662

Cash and cash equivalents 131,164 405 131,569

Assets classified as held for sale 1,492 (1,492) -

Trade and other payables 33,402 420 33,822

Liabilities classified held for sale 420 (420) -

Consolidated Statement of Cash Flow :-

Net cash from operating activities 16,813 234 17,047

Net cash from investing activities 846 2 848

Net cash generated from continuing operation (4,573) 236 (4,337)

Net cash generated from discontinued operation 236 (236) -

INTEGRAX BERHAD
Company No:  49317-W

14

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION REQUIRED BY THE LISTING REQUIREMENTS OF BURSA

MALAYSIA SECURITIES BERHAD

B1  REVIEW OF PERFORMANCE

Refer to Notes A1.1 and A1.2.

B2  VARIATION OF RESULTS AGAINST PRECEDING QUARTER

Refer to Note A1.2.

B3  PROSPECTS

Refer to Note A1.3.

B4  PROFIT FORECAST

No profit forecast has been made in a public document.

B5  TAX EXPENSE

  Refer to Note A4.7.

B6  DISPOSAL OF UNQUOTED INVESTMENTS AND PROPERTIES

   There were no other disposals of unquoted investments and properties during the current quarter.